Resolution

29-23

STATE OF TEXAS	§	COMMISSIONERS COURT
COUNTY OF HARDIN	§	OF HARDIN COUNTY, TEXAS
BE IT REMEMBERED at a meeting 10th Day of October, 2023, on motion by No. 2, and second by Ernie Konfollowing RESOLUTION was adopted:	Chris Kirkendo	urt of Hardin County, Texas, held on this Commissioner of Precinct Commissioner of Precinct No, the
	RDIN COUNTY RE DEFENSE GRANT	
WHEREAS, under the provision Administrative Code Chapter 173, count Commission to provide improvements in	ies are eligible to receive	
WHEREAS, this grant program with of the indigent criminal defense services		ne implementation and the improvement
WHEREAS, Hardin County Commissioners the funds, Hardin County Commissioners Indigent Defense Commission.	issioners Court has agre Court assures that the f	eed that in the event of loss or misuse of funds will be returned in full to the Texas
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOL as the Authorized Official to apply for, Indigent Defense Formula Grant Program	accept, decline, modify,	nat the Hardin County Judge is designated, or cancel the grant application for the documents to accept said grant; and
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that grant.	the County Auditor is de	esignated as the Financial Officer for this
ADOPTED this 10 TH day of OCTOBER, 202	23.	
	JUDGE WAYNE MCDANIEL County Judge	
COMMISSIONER L. W. COOPER JR. County Commissioner, Precinct 1 COMMISSIONER AMANDA YOUNG County Commissioner, Precinct 3	MORNING COMMERCE SCOTO	Commissioner Chris Kirkendall County Commissioner, Precinct 2 Commissioner Ernie Koch County Commissioner, Precinct 4